
Official Premium List 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Located at (indoors/outdoors) Alberni District Fall Fairgrounds, 4480 Vimy Street, Port Alberni, BC. 
Held under the rules and regulations of the Canadian Kennel Club (unbenched and unexamined). 

 

Featuring: 
• 3 All Breed Championship Shows (each of 3 days) 

• Baby Puppy Classes (3 days) 

• Sanction Match (Thursday 6:00 PM) 

• Grounds (RV, reserve grooming tent and personal tents) open at 2:00 PM 

Thursday October 14. 

• Canine Good Neighbour Testing (Friday 4:00 PM) 

• Junior Handling (Friday & Saturday at Noon)  

• The Jenny Stewart Best Dog Shown by a Junior Scholarship Award 

$500.00 (Saturday) 

• Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Supported Entry (Saturday) 

• Juvenile Sweepstakes (Saturday 11:30 AM) 
• Chuck a Duck Fundraiser (Saturday Before Best in Show) 

• Saturday Night Pizza – Dinner- (After Best Dog Shown by a Junior) Pay 
by the slice. 

• Catalogue Draw – Door Prizes 
 

 
 

 
Thank you to our sponsors/donors: 
 
Alberni Vet, Boomerangs, Bosley’s Pet Food, Buckerfields, Bute St. Vet, Circle Dairy, Cokely Wire 
Rope, Eba Dogs, Fenceline Product, Naesgard’s Market, Pacific Chevrolet, Riverside Motel, Shar 
Kare, Smitty’s Restaruant, Somass Motel & RV, Twin City Brewing, and Walk the Coast. 
 
Thanks to the many exhibitors that contributed donations, your donations will be a big help to 
cover the extra expenses this year. 
 

 

   Alberni Valley Kennel Club 
OCTOBER 15-16-17, 2021 

 3 All BREED CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS 

 

Show Secretary: 

Lisa Tremblay 

5592 Maebelle Road 

Port Alberni BC,  

V9Y 8R2 

Phone: 250-720-5585 

ltremblay67@me.com 

Show Secretary 

SHOW CATALOGUES AND ARMBANDS will be available 90 min. prior 

to show start at the show secretary’s table. Be prepared to show your 

wristband or proof of completed waiver, one vaccination and government 

ID to pick up your armbands. The schedule has been determined at a 

minimum of 2.4 minutes per dog. A reminder, exhibitors are expected to 

watch their ring carefully as there is always a potential of absentee dogs. 

Move-up forms must be received by show secretary no later than one hour 

before breed judging. Show grounds open 2:00 PM Thursday October 14, 

2021. 



COVID – 19 Event Safety Plan 

 

The Alberni Valley Kennel Club welcomes back our exhibitors for our dog show on October 15-17 2021. Only 

people who have filled out a waiver and show proof of at least one vaccination done two weeks before the event 

date will be allowed to pick up their armbands and wristbands. Waivers will be emailed to exhibitors 72 hours 

before the show, you will receive a QR code/email as proof of a completed waiver. The show secretary and club 

members will have a list of those people who have completed a waiver, but it may be advised to have a printed 

copy, or electronic proof of waiver completion with you. Paper copies and a download QR code will be 

available at the show grounds if necessary but please fill out the waiver before arriving. 

 

Rules  

This event will follow all recommendations by the PROVINCIAL HEALTH OFFICER of BC and may be 

subject to change. Please keep advised of changes on our dog show Facebook page ( Alberni Valley Kennel 

Club)  or website https://albernivalleykennelclub.wordpress.com/ 

These rules will be posted at all entrances. 

 

• By order of the PHO, proof of vaccination and provincial identification will be required to all 

people born in 2009 or earlier (12+). 

• All people attending must have filled out a waiver. 

• Only people with wristbands will be allowed in the building or in the grooming area. 

• All participants will use hand sanitizer when entering the building. 

• Social distancing rules must always be followed except when a judge is examining your dog. 

• Masks must be worn inside the building. 

• Exhibitors are to arrive at ringside no earlier than 15 minutes before their dog will be shown and must 
leave the ringside area upon completion of judging or photos. 

• Participants are permitted to bring crates in the building but must remove them after your dog has 
completed showing. Ensure adequate space for social distancing for all exhibitors. No crates, dogs or 
grooming equipment can be left in the building overnight. 

 

People refusing to comply with the safety plan will be asked to leave show grounds and will not receive a 

refund for entries. Please have patience with all volunteers, as they are working hard to provide a safe and fun 

environment. Abuse of volunteers and other exhibitors will not be tolerated. 

 

Waiver Link 

https://waiver.smartwaiver.com/w/61379dc236329/web/                      

 

Offline Waiver Link (To print a blank paper copy) 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://www.facebook.com/groups/110146769114803
https://www.facebook.com/groups/110146769114803
https://albernivalleykennelclub.wordpress.com/
https://waiver.smartwaiver.com/w/61379dc236329/web/
https://o365sd70-my.sharepoint.com/:w:/g/personal/ltremblay_sd70_bc_ca/EarCHYscBj5Lq4Pe9rWaHmcBgQS9Q88ON0b_-fXd2QCefw?e=YTrQB5


JUDGING SCHEDULE - Alberni Valley Kennel Club                                             Friday, October 15, 2021 

 

 

Ring 1       Sporting Dogs (66) 
Judge: Allan Brown 

 
10:00 AM 

2 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-1-1-0 
4 Pointer (GSH) 2-1-1-0 
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0 
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0 
12 Retriever (Golden) 2-6-2-2 
5 Retriever (Lab) 1-1-2-1 
12 Retriever (NSDT) 2-5-2-3 
1 Setter (English) 1-0-0-0 
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-1-0-0 
0 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
5 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-3-1-0 
 1   Exhibition Only 0-1 
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-2-0-0    
3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-2-0-0 
________________________________ 
Ring 1             12:00 PM 
 

JUNIOR HANDLING 
   _______________________________ 
 
Ring 1:      Sporting Dogs (Con’t) 
Judge: Allan Brown 
 

1:00 PM 
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-1-0    
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-0-1 
9 Weimaraner 2-3-2-2 
 3   Baby Puppy 1-2 
________________________________ 
Ring 1              

1:45 PM 
SPORTING GROUP JUDGING 

________________________________ 

 
Ring 1       Working Dogs (37) 
Judge: Allan Brown 
 

2:15 PM 
1 Akita 0-1-0-0 
 2   Baby Puppy 2-0 
3 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-2-0-0 
2 Boxer 0-0-0-2 
3 Bullmastiff 0-2-1-0 
1 Cane Corso 0-0-1-0 
5 Doberman Pinscher 4-0-0-1 
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0 
7 Portuguese Water Dog 2-2-0-3 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0 
5 Samoyed 1-4-0-0 
5 Siberian Husky 0-3-1-1 
________________________________ 
Ring 1 

3:50 PM 
       WORKING GROUP JUDGING 
________________________________ 

Ring 2      Non-Sporting Dogs (37) 
Judge:  Kristen Francis 

 
10:00 AM 

7 Bulldog 2-3-1-1 
1 Keeshond 0-1-0-0 
1 Boston Terrier 0-0-0-1 
3 French Bulldog 1-1-1-0 
3 Schipperke 0-2-1-0 
9 Shiba Inu 2-5-1-1 
2 Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-2-0 
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0 
1 Am Eskimo (Mini) 1-0-0-0 
3 Shih Tzu 0-2-1-0    
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1 
4 Poodle (Standard) 0-4-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
________________________________ 
Ring 2 & 3 

11:35 AM 
NON-SPORTING GROUP JUDGING 
________________________________ 

Ring 2         Terriers (37) 
Judge:  Kristen Francis 

 
1:00 PM 

1 Am Staffordshire 0-0-1-0 
4 Bull Terrier 1-1-1-1 
1 Irish Terrier 0-0-1-0 
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-1 
3 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-1-1-0 
 2   Baby Puppy 1-1 
5 Australian Terrier 2-2-0-1 
1 Border Terrier 0-1-0-0 
3 Cairn Terrier 0-2-1-0 
1 Norwich Terrier 1-0-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-0-1-0 
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0 
2 Welsh Terrier 0-0-0-2 
6 West Highland White Terr. 2-1-1-2 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
2 Skye Terrier 1-0-1-0 
________________________________ 
Ring 2 & 3          
                 2:50 PM 
      TERRIER GROUP JUDGING 
________________________________ 

Ring 2       Hounds (22) 
Judge:  Kristen Francis 

 
3:20 PM 

1 Beagle 0-0-0-1 
1 Afghan Hound 0-1-0-0 
3 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-2-0-1 
1 Otterhound 0-1-0-0 
6 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-1-3-1 
2 Saluki 0-0-0-2 
3 Basset Hound 0-0-1-2 
5 Whippet 1-3-1-0 
________________________________
Ring 1      Hounds 
    
Group Judging to Follow Last Breed  

________________________________ 

Ring 3            Toy Dogs (37) 
Judge:  Darle Heck 

 
10:00 AM 

3 Am Eskimo (Toy) 0-2-1-0 
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-1-1 
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-0-0 
8 Havanese 1-4-2-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
5 Papillon 2-3-0-0 
2 Pekingese 1-0-1-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
6 Pomeranian 2-1-2-1 
4 Pug 1-2-1-0 
4 Silky Terrier 2-1-0-1 
________________________________ 
Ring 3 & 2 

11:55 AM 
             TOY GROUP JUDGING 
________________________________ 

Ring 3      Herding Dogs (25) 
Darle Heck 

 
1:30 PM 

1 Australian Shepherd 0-0-1-0 
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-0-0-0 
1 Berger Picard 0-0-1-0 
1 Border Collie 0-0-0-1 
1 Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-1 
2 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-2-0 
 1   Exhibition Only 1-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
2 Old English Sheepdog 1-1-0-0 
6 Shetland Sheepdog 2-3-0-1 
 5   Baby Puppy 1-4 
4 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-3-0-1 
________________________________ 
 
Ring 3 & 2 

2:30 PM 
        HERDING GROUP JUDGING 
________________________________ 

 
OUTSIDE 
4:00 PM 

 
CGN 

________________________________ 
 
Ring 1            Allan Brown 
 
Best Baby Puppy in Show 
Reserve Best in Show 
Best in Show 
Best Puppy in Show 
________________________________ 
 

Group Order: Non-Sporting, Toys, 
Sporting, Herding, Terriers, Working 
& Hounds.   



 

 

JUDGING SCHEDULE - Alberni Valley Kennel Club       Saturday, October 16, 2021 (JUNIOR DAY) 

 
 
Ring 1       Working Dogs (36) 
Judge:  Kristen Francis 

 
9:00 AM 

1 Akita 0-1-0-0 
 2   Baby Puppy 2-0 
3 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-2-0-0 
2 Boxer 0-0-0-2 
3 Bullmastiff 0-2-1-0 
1 Cane Corso 0-0-1-0 
5 Doberman Pinscher 4-0-0-1 
1 Neapolitan Mastiff 1-0-0-0 
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0 
4 Portuguese Water Dog 1-1-0-2 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0 
5 Samoyed 1-4-0-0 
5 Siberian Husky 0-3-1-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
________________________________ 
Ring 1 

10:30 AM 
     WORKING GROUP JUDGING 
________________________________ 

Ring 1      Sporting Dogs (75) 
Judge:  Kristen Francis 

 
11:00 AM 

4 Pointer (GSH) 2-1-1-0 
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0 
2 Retriever (Flat) 1-0-1-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
5 Retriever (Lab) 1-1-2-1 
________________________________ 
Ring 1         Puppy Sweepstakes (53) 

 
11:35 AM 

4-6 mth males        8   
6-9 mth males        5 
9-12 mth males      4 
12-18 mth males    7 
6-9 mth females     9 
9-12 mth females   8 
12-18mth females  7 
_______________________________ 
Ring 1         Sporting Dogs (Con’t) 
Judge:  Kristen Francis 

 
1:30 PM 

3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-1-0 
5 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-3-1-0 
 1   Exhibition Only 0-1 
13 Retriever (Golden) 2-7-2-2 
19 Retriever (NSDT) 5-8-2-4 
1 Setter (English) 1-0-0-0 
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-2-0-0 
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-0-1 
3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-2-0-0 
9 Weimaraner 2-3-2-2 
 3   Baby Puppy 1-2 
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-1-0-0 
2 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-1-1-0 
________________________________
Ring 1              4:00 PM 

SPORTING GROUP JUDGING 
________________________________ 
Chuck a duck Jr. fundraiser, before 
Best in Show 

 
Ring 2            Hounds (24) 
Judge:  Darle Heck 

 
9:00 AM 

1 Beagle 0-0-0-1 
1 Afghan Hound 0-1-0-0 
3 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-2-0-1 
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-0 
1 Otterhound 0-1-0-0 
7 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-2-3-1 
2 Saluki 0-0-0-2 
3 Basset Hound 0-0-1-2 
5 Whippet 1-3-0-1 
________________________________ 
Ring 2 & 3             

10:00 AM 
        HOUND GROUP JUDGING 
_______________________________ 
Ring 2         Terriers (37) 
Judge: Darle Heck 

 
10:40 AM 

3 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-1-1-0 
 2   Baby Puppy 1-1 
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-1 
1 Irish Terrier 0-0-1-0 
1 Am Staffordshire 0-0-1-0 
4 Bull Terrier 1-1-1-1 
5 Australian Terrier 2-2-0-1 
3 Cairn Terrier 0-2-1-0 
________________________________ 
Ring 2        Terriers (Con’t) 

1:30 PM 
1 Norwich Terrier 1-0-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-1-1-0 
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0 
2 Welsh Terrier 0-0-0-2 
2 Skye Terrier 1-0-1-0 
6 West Highland White Terr. 2-1-1-2 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
________________________________ 
Ring 2 

2:15 PM 
TERRIER GROUP JUDGING 

________________________________ 

Ring 2       Non-Sporting Dogs (37) 
Judge:  Darle Heck 

 
2:35 PM 

6 Bulldog 1-3-1-1 
1 Keeshond 0-1-0-0 
1 Am Eskimo (Mini) 1-0-0-0 
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0 
1 Boston Terrier 0-0-0-1 
3 French Bulldog 1-1-1-0 
4 Schipperke 0-3-1-0 
9 Shiba Inu 2-5-1-1 
 1   Exhibition Only 1-0 
3 Shih Tzu 0-2-1-0 
2 Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-2-0 
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1 
4 Poodle (Standard) 0-4-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-
________________________________
Ring 1             4:20 PM 

NON-SPORTING GROUP JUDGING 
________________________________ 

 
Ring 3        Herding Dogs (37) 
Judge:  Allan Brown 

 
8:45 AM 

2 Australian Cattle Dog 0-1-1-0 
2 Australian Shepherd 0-0-1-1 
2 Bearded Collie 0-2-0-0 
3 Beauceron 1-1-1-0 
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-0-0-0 
1 Berger Picard 0-0-1-0 
1 Border Collie 0-0-0-1 
1 Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-1 
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0 
2 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-2-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
2 Mini American Shepherd 0-1-1-0 
6 Shetland Sheepdog 2-3-0-1 
 5   Baby Puppy 1-4 
4 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-3-0-1 
2 Old English Sheepdog 1-1-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
________________________________ 
Ring 3 & 2 

10:15 AM 
HERDING GROUP JUDGING 

________________________________ 

Ring 3 
12:00 PM 

              JUNIOR HANDLING 
________________________________ 
Ring 3       Toys (42) 
Judge:  Allan Brown 

 
1:30 PM 

4 Am Eskimo (Toy) 0-2-2-0 
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-1-1 
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-2-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0 
9 Havanese 1-5-2-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
5 Papillon 2-3-0-0 
2 Pekingese 1-0-1-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
6 Pomeranian 2-1-2-1 
4 Pug 1-2-1-0 
4 Silky Terrier 2-1-0-1 
________________________________ 
Ring 3            

3:15 PM 
TOY GROUP JUDGING 

________________________________ 

Ring 1      Kristen Francis       
 
Best Baby Puppy in Show 
Reserve Best in Show 
Best in Show 
Best Puppy in Show 
Best Dog Shown by Junior 
________________________________
Pizza Dinner Scholarship Fundraiser: 
After Best in Show $3.00 a slice, $5.00 
for pizza and a pop. 
________________________________ 

Group   Order: Hound, Herding, 
Working, Terriers, Toys, Sporting and 
Non-Sporting



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Alberni Valley Kennel Club                                              Sunday, October 17, 2021 

 

 

Ring 1     Working Dogs (38) 
Judge:  Darle Heck 

 
8:30 AM 

1 Akita 0-1-0-0 
 2   Baby Puppy 2-0 
3 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-2-0-0 
2 Boxer 0-0-0-2 
3 Bullmastiff 0-2-1-0 
1 Cane Corso 0-0-1-0 
5 Doberman Pinscher 4-0-0-1 
1 Neapolitan Mastiff 1-0-0-0 
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0 
7 Portuguese Water Dog 2-2-0-3 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0 
5 Samoyed 1-4-0-0 
5 Siberian Husky 0-3-1-1 
 

Group Judging to Follow Last Breed  

________________________________ 

 
Ring 1      Sporting Dogs (70) 
Judge:  Darle Heck 

 
10:25 AM 

2 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-1-1-0 
4 Pointer (GSH) 2-1-1-0 
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0 
2 Retriever (Flat) 1-0-1-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
13 Retriever (Golden) 2-7-2-2 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
5 Retriever (Lab) 1-1-2-1 
1 Setter (English) 1-0-0-0 
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-1-0-0 
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-0-1 
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-2-0-0 
5 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-3-1-0 
 1   Exhibition Only 0-1 
________________________________ 
 
Ring 1   Sporting Dogs (Con’t) 

 
12:45 PM 

4 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-2-0 
15 Retriever (NSDT) 4-6-2-3 
9 Weimaraner 2-3-2-2 
 3   Baby Puppy 1-2 
 

Group Judging to Follow Last Breed  
________________________________ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Ring 2       Hounds (25) 
Judge:  Allan Brown 

 
8:30 AM 

1 Beagle 0-0-0-1 
1 Afghan Hound 0-1-0-0 
3 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-2-0-1 
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-0 
1 Otterhound 0-1-0-0 
7 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-2-3-1 
2 Saluki 0-0-0-2 
3 Basset Hound 0-0-1-2 
6 Whippet 1-3-1-1 

 
Ring 2 & 3 
Group Judging to Follow Last Breed 

  

 
Ring 2     Terriers (36) 
Judge:  Allan Brown 

 
10:00 AM 

2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-1-1-0 
 2   Baby Puppy 1-1 
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-1 
1 Irish Terrier 0-0-1-0 
1 Am Staffordshire 0-0-1-0 
3 Bull Terrier 0-1-1-1 
5 Australian Terrier 2-2-0-1 
1 Border Terrier 0-1-0-0 
3 Cairn Terrier 0-2-1-0 
1 Norwich Terrier 1-0-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-1-1-0 
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0 
2 Skye Terrier 1-0-1-0 
2 Welsh Terrier 0-0-0-2 
6 West Highland White Terr. 2-1-1-2 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
 

Group Judging to Follow Last Breed  
________________________________ 

 
Ring 2   Non-Sporting Dogs (38) 
Judge:  Allan Brown 

 
12:45 PM 

7 Bulldog 2-3-1-1 
1 Keeshond 0-1-0-0 
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0 
1 Boston Terrier 0-0-0-1 
3 French Bulldog 1-1-1-0 
1 Am Eskimo (Mini) 1-0-0-0 
3 Schipperke 0-2-1-0 
9 Shiba Inu 2-5-1-1 
 1   Exhibition Only 1-0 
3 Shih Tzu 0-2-1-0 
2 Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-2-0 
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1 
5 Poodle (Standard) 0-5-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
 
Group Judging to Follow Last Breed  
________________________________ 

Ring 3     Herding Dogs (37) 
Judge:  Kristen Francis 

 
8:00 AM 

2 Australian Cattle Dog 0-1-1-0 
2 Australian Shepherd 0-0-1-1 
2 Bearded Collie 0-2-0-0 
3 Beauceron 1-1-1-0 
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-0-0-0 
1 Berger Picard 0-0-1-0 
1 Border Collie 0-0-0-1 
1 Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-1 
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0 
2 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-2-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
2 Mini American Shepherd 0-1-1-0 
6 Shetland Sheepdog 2-3-0-1 
 5   Baby Puppy 1-4 
4 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-3-0-1 
2 Old English Sheepdog 1-1-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
 

Ring 3 & 2 
Group Judging to Follow Last Breed 
& Hound Group 
________________________________ 

 
Ring 3    Toys (45) 
Judge:  Kristen Francis 

 
10:30 AM 

3 Am Eskimo (Toy) 0-2-1-0 
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-1-1 
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-2-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
5 Papillon 2-3-0-0 
2 Pekingese 1-0-1-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
6 Pomeranian 2-1-2-1 
4 Pug 1-2-1-0 
3 Poodle (Toy) 1-2-0-0 
4 Silky Terrier 2-1-0-1 
9 Havanese 1-5-2-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
 

Ring 3 & 2 
Group Judging to Follow Last Breed  
________________________________ 

 
Ring 1            Darle Heck 
 
Best Baby Puppy in Show 
Reserve Best in Show 
Best in Show 
Best Puppy in Show 
 

________________________________ 

Estimated Group Order: Hounds, 
Herding, Working, Terriers, Toys, 
Sporting and Non- Sporting 


